A 0 5 1 UC	1.1	4
O4 - 26 - 2005 To the Innorable O4 - 26 - 2005 To the Innorable O4 - 26 - 2005 To the Innorable O4 - 26 - 2005 O5 O5 O5 O5 O5 O5 O5		-0/517A
O4 - 26 - 2005 FR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patel No. 72(111): 1630 Office and the attached original documents of cropy thereof, ne and address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	A 3581	1- 40 DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTD 14 P.D.
To the Itanorable 1. Name of conveying Lars DOKKEDAHL 102988593 Lars DOKKEDAHL 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date(s): If Inventor: December 9, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: December 14, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 4019th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 14, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) Street Address: Suite 900 Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-163) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) December 14, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004	12/14/4 04-26-2005	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Lars DOKKEDAHL 102988593 Street Address: Software Technology ApS Street Address: Sophus Bauditz Vej. 41	To the Honorable	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Sophus Bauditz Vej 4] Street Address: Sophus Bauditz Vej 4	1. Name of conveying	ne and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	102988593 Lars DOKKEDAHL	ame: Vapour Phase Technology ApS
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Denmark Postal Code: DK-8230 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: December 14, 2004	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Sophus Bauditz Vej 41
Execution Date(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No B. Patent No.(s) Final fee (37 CFR 3.41)	■ Assignment	City: Abyhoej State: Zip:
1st Inventor: December 9, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: December 14, 2004		Country: <u>Denmark</u> Postal Code: <u>DK-8230</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: December 14, 2004	Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: December 14, 2004	1 st Inventor: December 9, 2004	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the filing date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed S. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-163) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed S. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-163) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This space 9. Statement and signature. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004		
Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-163) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This space Signature December 14, 2004 Date	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature Dath Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This space Signature December 14, 2004 December 14, 2004 Date		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing City: Mathorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004 Date	Attorney Name: David S. Safran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		□ Enclosed
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742111-163) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature December 14, 2004 Date	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004 Date	Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004 Date	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004 Date	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing	9. Statement and signature.	
Tim L. Brackett, JrReg. No. 36,092 Name of Person Signing Signature December 14, 2004 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		December 14, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
7	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/20/2004 GFREY1 00000069 192380 10517815 05 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0786

05/06

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Vapour Phase Technology ApS of Sophus Bauditz Vei 41, DK-8230 Aabyhøi, Denmark its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

Method and apparatus for vapour phase soldering

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed June 14, 2003, as International Application No. PCT/DK03/00393 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Vapour Phase Technology ApS, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

	And I do hereby authorize and requ	est the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters P	atout to said
Va	pour Phase Technology ApS		·
1.	Date: 9/12-04 Inve	(Full Name) Signathre Lars Dokkedahl Citizenship: Denmark 141, DK-8230 Aabyhøj, Denmark	<u> </u>
2.	Date: Invo	ntor:	
-	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship:	
3.	Date: Inverse Residence: Same as Post Office Address	ntor: Citizenship:	
4.	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	citizenship:	
		Ra Rosenluined 2)	

NVA271347.1

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0787